
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013015-2021 

Tender

Framework for the Provision of X-Ray Contrast and Scan
Media

London Procurement Partnership

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba48  

Published 10 June 2021, 10:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Procurement Partnership

200 Great Dover Street

London

SE1 4YB

Contact

Remmy Kamya

Email

LPPProcurement@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013015-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013015-2021
mailto:LPPProcurement@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the Provision of X-Ray Contrast and Scan Media

Reference number

LPP/2021/099

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696800 - X-ray contrast media

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Offers are being sought for the supply of x-ray contrast and scan media products to London
NHS purchasing authoritiesThis procurement is being managed by NHS LPP (hosted by Guys
and St Thomas's NHS Foundation Trust)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £26,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SECTION 1 - INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND1.1 NHS London Procurement Partnership
(“NHS LPP”) is issuing this Invitation to Tender ("ITT") in connection with the competitive
procurement of a Framework Agreement for X-Ray Contrast and Scan Media to the
successful Tenderer(s) (“Supplier(s)”). This document contains important information about
the procurement process and the Framework Agreement that NHS LPP intends to award.
This ITT Section A contains further information about the procurement process.1.2 NHS LPP
contracts as Guy’s and St Thomas’ NHS Foundation Trust who are the host for the NHS LPP
(“Host Trust”). All references in this ITT will be as to NHS LPP. Should the Host Trust
situation change, any Framework Agreement resulting from this procurement process will be
novated to the new host Trust.1.3 NHS LPP is the overarching programme structure that
supports procurement across London and outside of London on behalf of member trusts (as
may change from time to time). NHS LPP facilitates and supports procurement and contract
management of London wide contracts. NHS LPP will be mentioned in this document where
appropriate.1.4 NHS LPP is setting up a Framework Agreement for X-Ray Contrast and Scan
Media. This will be a multi-Supplier unranked Framework Agreement.1.5 The aim of the
Framework Agreement will be to enable Participating Authorities to enjoy a choice of X-Ray
Contrast and Scan Media at affordable pricing. The Framework Agreement will operate for an
initial term of 2 years with an option to extend for a further x2 12 months.1.6 Estimated value
of the Framework Agreement: £26 Million1.7 Information about lots: Tenders may be
submitted for one or all lots: Lot 1 – Non-ionic contrast media Lot 2 – Gadolinium contrast
mediaLot 3 – Ionic contrast mediaLot 4 - Specialist contrast media1.8 The Framework
Agreement will be open to use by any and all organisations ("Participating
Authority/Participating Authorities") throughout England, who will have the option to access
the products and/or services via either direct award or through further competition.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators



Page 6 to 8

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 July 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 10 November 2021

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-04T20:16:29+0100
	TCPDF




